

GAHC010149622020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4515/2020

DEBJANI BASUMATARY
S/O SRI DINONATH BASUMATARY
VILLAGE GOBDAPARA, PO NEHRU BAZAR, PS BIJNI, DIST CHIRANG,
ASSAM 783393

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS
THROUGH THE SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS, SOUTH
BLOCK, NEW DLEHI 110001 2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF CISF
Age: 0
Occupation :
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI 110003.

3:THE INSPECTOR GENERAL
Age: 0
Occupation :
CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE
HQ BHILAI
PO PURENA
DIST DURG
CHHATTISGARH
490021

4:THE COMMANDANT. CISF
Age: 0
Occupation :
CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE UNIT NSPCL BHILAI
PO PURENA
DIST DURG
CHHATTISGARH
490021

5:THE COMMANDANT

Age: 0

Occupation :

CISF UNIT ONGC

PO AND PS NAZIRA

DIST SIVASAGAR

ASSAM 785685

6:THE CHAIRMAN

Age: 0

Occupation :

STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION

BLOCK NO. 12

CGO COMPLEX

LODHI ROAD

NEW DELHI 11000

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M SARANIA

Advocate for the Respondent : ASSTT.S.G.I.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA**

ORDER

05.11.2020

Heard Mr. M. Sarania, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. S. S. Roy, learned CGC for the respondents.

Issue notice, returnable by 8 (eight) weeks.

Extra copies to the learned counsel within 3 (three) days.

An order dated 28.02.2020 by which the petitioner was terminated from service is being assailed in this writ petition. It being a matter of termination from service, we expect the respondents to file their response by the next returnable date so as to enable the Court to give a further consideration to the matter.

List after 8 (eight) weeks. But in the meantime, the respondents to ensure that the affidavit-in-opposition is filed.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant