

GAHC010149622020



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4515/2020

DEBJANI BASUMATARY
S/O SRI DINONATH BASUMATARY
VILLAGE GOBDAPARA, PO NEHRU BAZAR, PS BIJNI, DIST CHIRANG,
ASSAM 783393

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS
THROUGH THE SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS, SOUTH
BLOCK, NEW DLEHI 110001

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF CISF
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI 110003.

3:THE INSPECTOR GENERAL
CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE
HQ BHILAI
PO PURENA
DIST DURG
CHHATTISGARH
490021

4:THE COMMANDANT. CISF
CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL SECURITY FORCE UNIT NSPCL BHILAI
PO PURENA
DIST DURG
CHHATTISGARH
490021

5:THE COMMANDANT

CISF UNIT ONGC
PO AND PS NAZIRA

DIST SIVASAGAR
ASSAM 785685

6:THE CHAIRMAN
STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION

BLOCK NO. 12
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI 11000

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M SARANIA, MR H MEDHI,MS. I KEITZAR

Advocate for the Respondent : ASSTT.S.G.I., MR. S S ROY,MR. S S ROY

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date : 16.12.2025

As prayed for, Registry to list this matter again on **21.01.2026.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant